Pride Park - Site Improvements

Results and Analysis
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How far do you live from Pride Park?

(N =63)
Less than 1 mile
Between 1-3 miles 41%
Between 3-5 miles
More than 5 miles
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What type of transportation do you use most often to get to Pride Park?

(N =63)

Walk 3%

Bicycle 2%

Drive 94%

Other (Please specify) 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you visit Pride Park?

(N =63)

Everyday

A few times a week
About once a week
A few times a month
Once a month

Less than once a month 51%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you attend large family or community events at Pride Park?

(N =63)
No, | have never attended an event like this 76%
Yes, every 1-2 years 17%
Yes, 2-3 times a year 5%
Yes, every 1-3 months | 0%
Yes, more than once a month l 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What amenities do you use most at Pride Park? Choose your top 2.

Playground 73%
Tennis Court
Basketball Court
Baseball Field
Picnic benches

Shaded green space

Other (Please specify)

(N =63)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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If you had $100, how would you spend it on the following?

Perimeter walking loop 1217 0

Covered picnic/gathering area 1300 42 30 N/A 0 100 33
Baseball Field Improvements 417 26 20 N/A 0 100 28
Outdoor Fitness Equipment 652 30 25 N/A 0 100 33
E‘)?Z{ zr‘:]s:stt:’a" Court 543 32 25 N/A 0 100 31
Open field/recreation area 124 10 5 N/A 0 25 10
Total Responses 46
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If removed, what would you like to replace the current recreation center with?

(N=61)
Large covered pavilion with fireplace and event amenities 57%
Outdoor fitness equipment 31%
Sport courts - i.e. pickleball, futsal, etc.
Airnasium (covered basketball/sports court) 28%
Other (Please specify) - 16%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What age group is most likely to use the new play equipment?

(N =63)
2-5 year old age group (Preschool)
5-12 year old age group (School Age)
2-12 year old age group (All Encompassing) 44%
Other (Please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How old are you?

13-17 years old 3%

18-24 yearsold 0%
25-34 years old 24%
35-44 years old 30%
45-54 years old

55- 64 years old 21%

65 years or older

(N =63)

0% 20% 40%
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60%

80%

100%
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Do you live with school aged children?

(N =63)
Yes 60%
No 33%
Other (Please specify) 6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How many school aged children are in the home?

47%

(N =38)

0% 20% 40% 60%

80%

100%
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Please select age ranges for all school aged children in the home. (Choose all that apply)

(N =38)
2-4
5-8 53%
9-11
12-14
15-18
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Race/Ethnicity: (Choose all that apply)

Asian or Pacific Islander

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native American or American Indian

White

Other (Please specify)

58

(N =61)

84%

100%
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What is the approximate total income for the household?

(N =59)
Under $20,000
$20,000-539,999
$40,000-$74,999
$75,000-5149,999 49%
over $150,000
60% 80% 100%
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Other Input
Please let us know any additional comments, suggestions or feedback you have for park improvements.
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Response No.

Answer text

There needs to be something for everyone in the community. Young kids will involve the parents.
Older groups need something to keep them active .
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Response No. Answer text

Pride Park I'd the closest thing that Pride, Baywood, and Indian Mound has to a Community Park, but it
is so limited. The building would be used if maintained. There. Is only a very small playground, two

6 picnic tables, a ball field, and a tennis court. We need more family life type equipment for activities.
Pickle ball courts. Need a facility for community use. There hasn’t been one since the closure of Pride
High School, and the building at the park.

7 Improve Sandy Creek park
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Response No. Answer text

10 Pavilions that can be reserved for a special occasion.

11 Open the bathrooms at the park. So when | bring my kids and they need to use the restroom we can
use the restroom and continue to play.

12 Make sure the spaces aren’t muddy
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Response No. Answer text

15

We have three non-functioning Brec parks in this area, spend some of our tax dollars up here like you
do in Central and Zachary. This community is in dire need of new Brec facilities. Sandy Creek is ripe for
development as a world class equestrian venue ., along with kayaking and ecological tourism. Reames
should have a childcare learning facility along with weekly summer camps in need of an extremely nice
outdoor splash pad . It seems as if Brec officials think no one lives out here or wants nice Brec facilities,
what is the issue. Zero out of the three parks here have any lighting either.
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Response No. Answer text

17

Several members of this community have been talking about the need for improvements in the Pride
Park. We would like to have a clean, safe area to meet and utilize good equipment to stay active and
communal. Thanks

19

Would love a safe place to run or walk. Trails, loop, etc.

20

Improvements to the basketball court, airnasium would be very nice. The base ball field is intact an
could use new benches but | believe that the ball field hasn’t been used in some time. Would make a
nice driving range.

22

Splash pad! :)

65
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Response No. Answer text

This park could use a water fountain. Please don’t cut down any trees. Being in the country is the best

24

part of this park!!

26

Need to have security at the park. Can't have drugs and kids or any other people.
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Response No. Answer text

It would be amazing to have a fenced in play area with equipmentfor special needs children. We have
twins with Autism. They elope (run off) and have no sense of danger. Having an enclosed play space

27 would provide us added security so that we could enjoy trips to the park frequently. Also having play
equipment that helps children physically be better secured while playing would great. Thank you for
the consideration.

28 A splash pad would be great! Fun playground equipment, covered areas for parties
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Response No. Answer text

| grew up in Pride, and at one time the park was a nice place to go, with a lot of memories made for all

32 age kids. With the right upgrades, and amenities it can be that again.

33 Please update playground equipment. What we have is so basic and nothing compared to Zachary or
central. Have to drive at least 20 minutes for decent play area

38 | would just like to have a nice place for the kids to play and have fun

39 Maybe better lighting and entrance clearing!
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Response No. Answer text

45

| grew up going to this park watching softball games and then played when | got older. | took karate

lessons there. It’s a shame it’s basically been abandoned by everyone!! Please make it nice again@"“

48

Playground equipment or baseball fields for baseball practice and picnic tables would be super nice!

49

Splash pad please!!

50

Would love a pond for fishing

69
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Response No. Answer text

54 Please restore the multi-purpose building. Pickleball court would be nice.

56 Splash pad

59 The park is hardly used anymore. The baseball field and play area are run down and it’s very secluded
61 Needs bathrooms! Everyone just pees wherever because they are always locked or out of order.
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Time to complete the survey
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Time to complete the survey (Continued)

Duration (in seconds) 120.00 3825.00 467.94 607.91 29480.00
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Language in which survey was completed

(N =63)

M English
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Channel by which participant accessed the survey

(N =63)
72 -

66 -
60 -
54 -
48 -
42 -
36 -
30 -
24 A
18 -
12 -

Multi-Use Link
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Response rate for the survey

(N =63)
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0

Participated Not Participated
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Participation trend over time
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Frequency: Weekly

(N =63)

Oct 30

Nov 13

Nov 20

Nov 27

Dec 4
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